HB1381/853994/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1381

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after "law" insert "and provide certain accommodations".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 17, strike "AND"; and in line 19, after "SELF-SUFFICIENCY" insert "; AND

(XI) PLANS FOR WORKING WITH ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS".

On page 6, in line 10, strike "BE" and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u> <u>BE</u>";

in line 11, after "1973" insert "; AND

(2) SHALL PROVIDE ACCOMMODATIONS EQUAL TO THOSE A STUDENT WOULD QUALIFY FOR UNDER THE INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT IF A STUDENT HAS A DISABILITY WITH AN EDUCATIONAL IMPACT";

in line 26, strike "AND"; and in line 29, after "PILOT" insert "; AND

(V) <u>Hire appropriately trained instructional</u> <u>Personnel</u>".